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 EMERGENCY NUMBERS 
9-1-1 or (805) 486-1663 
DISPATCH NON-EMERGENCY  
(805) 385-7740 
 

OXNARD POLICE DEPARTMENT 
251 South ‘C’ Street 
Oxnard, CA 93030 

(805) 385-7600 

OxnardPD.org 
Oxnard 311 App 

CommunityCrimeMap.com 
NextDoor.com 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

  
DISTRICT 1 

NORTH OXNARD 
DISTRICT 2 

WEST OXNARD 
DISTRICT 3 

EAST OXNARD 
DISTRICT 4 

SOUTH OXNARD 
Cpl. Kaya Boysan, Beat 11, 12 
Kaya.Boysan@oxnardpd.org 
(805) 824-1559 

Cpl. Matthew Ross, Beat 21, 24 
matthew.ross@oxnardpd.org 
(805) 432-6022 

Cpl. Catherine Moreira, Beat 31, 32 
catherine.moreira@oxnardpd.org 
(805) 342-9529 

Cpl. Sheylan Flannery, Beat 41 
sheylan.flannery@oxnardpd.org 
(805) 797-6084 

Cpl. Jack Martin, Beat 14 
jonathan.martin@oxnardpd.org 
(805) 464-8506 

Cpl. Lucy Buttell, Beat 22 
lucy.buttell@oxnardpd.org   
(805) 906-0855 

 Cpl. Zack Stiles, Beat 42 
zack.stiles@oxnardpd.org  
(805) 857-5235 

 BEAT 23 – CENTRAL DISTRICT 
Ofc Corbin Hames, (805) 342-8537 
corbin.hames@oxnardpd.org 

 
 

SOUTHWINDS COMMUNITY OFFICER  
Ofc. Fernando Espinosa, (805) 607-5929 
fernando.espinosa@oxnardpd.org 

 

DISTRICT 1 
North District 

DISTRICT 2 
West District 

DISTRICT 3 
East District 

DISTRICT 4 
South District 
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